

SC No. 436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA etc.
FIR No. 270/2019
PS (Karawal Nagar)

13.12.2022

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of allocation. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

Accused Sarita on bail.

Accused Gambhir Singh Chauhan is absent.

Sh. Kuldeep Kr. Gaur, Advocate for the accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused Gambhir Singh Chauhan has moved an application for exemption of applicant/accused Gambhir Singh Chauhan from his personal appearance for today on the ground that accused has gone to his native village, due to which, he is unable to appear today.

Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Gambhir Singh Chauhan is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Put up on 16.02.2023 for consideration on charge.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.12.2022