

SC No.436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR No.270 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

16.02.2023

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Chief PP for the State.

Both accused are absent.

Both accused are absent despite several calls.

Bail bonds of accused persons Sarita and Gambhir Singh Chauhan stand forfeited to State.

Issue NBWs against accused persons Sarita and Gambhir Singh Chauhan alongwith notice to their sureties under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Put up on 17.04.2023 for appearance of accused persons.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.02.2023