

SC No.436/2022  
STATE Vs. SARITA  
FIR No.270 /2019  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

17.04.2023

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

Both accused on bail.

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Advocate for both the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons seeks some more  
time to argue on the point of charge.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, put up on 04.07.2023 for arguments on  
charge.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/17.04.2023