

SC no.436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR No.270 /2019 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

04.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sobit, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Both accused are on court bail.

Counsel for the accused persons is not available.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on

20.07.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/04.07.2023