

SC No.436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR No.270 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

20.07.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Both accused on court bail with Sh. Kuldeep Kr. Gaur,
Advocate.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. counsel for accused persons concedes to framing
of charge against accused persons.

A prima facie case is made out for the offence
punishable under Section 308/34 IPC against accused persons
Sarita and Gambhir Singh Chauhan. Accordingly, charge under
section 308/34 IPC is framed against accused persons Sarita and
Gambhir Singh Chauhan to which they pleaded not guilty and
claimed trial.

Now to come up on 25.09.2023 for prosecution
evidence.

Witnesses Ramesh Chand, Vicky and Kiran
alongwith IO be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.07.2023