

SC No.436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR No.270 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Kuldeep Kr. Gaur, Advocate for both the
accused.

Witnesses PW1 Ramesh Chand and PW2 Kiran are
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Vicky is present, discharged unexamined for
today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Now to come up on 27.05.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/18.03.2024