

SC No.436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR No.270 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Kuldeep Kr. Gaur, Advocate for both the
accused.

Witness Vicky is present but discharged unexamined
for today at the request of ld. Chief PP as injured Vicky stated
that he was below the age of 18 years at the time of incident of
present case.

Injured/witness Vicky is directed to bring his school
certificates on the next date.

Put up on 12.07.2024 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.05.2024