

SC no. 436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA AND ORS.
FIR No.270/2019 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Pradeep, learned Addl. P.P (substitute) for the
State.

Both accused are on bail with Sh. Kuldeep Kumar
Gaur, Advocate.

Injured/witness Vicky is present. However, he has
not brought his school certificate. He seeks time to file the same.
IO be also summoned.

Put up on 22.08.2024 for further proceedings/filing
of verification report by IO.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/12.07.2024