

SC No.436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR No.270 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Substitute Addl PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Complainant with injured Vicky are present.

Retd. IO/SI Rakam Singh in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Injured/witness Vicky has filed copies of School Progress Report. Same be taken on record.

It is submitted by SI Rakam Singh that he is retired now.

In view of the above, SHO concerned is directed to verify the age of injured Vicky and submit the report on next date.

Put up on 12.09.2024 for further proceedings / filing of age verification report of injured Vicky by SHO concerned.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.08.2024