

SC No.436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR No.270 /2019
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.

Reply of notice for age verification of injured Vicky @ Vikash is received. As per same, HC Mohit Kumar has sought some time for verification.

Heard.

Put up on 16.10.2024 for further proceedings / filing of age verification report of injured Vicky.

2nd IO be also summoned for next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.09.2024