

SC no. 436/2022
STATE Vs. SARITA
FIR NO. 270 /2019 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

06.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the
State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh Kuldeep Gaur, Advocate for both accused

Age verification report of Vicky @ Vikash has been
filed by HC Mohit Kumar PS Karawal Nagar.

IO be summoned for next date.

Put up on 16.01.2025 for consideration.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/06.12.2024